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Application for a Permit to Use 

Surface Water 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 

www.wrd.s~rCEIVED BY OWRO 

Water-Use Permit Application Processine; JUN 11 2014 

1. Completeness Determination SALEM, OR 

The Department evaluates whether the application and accompanying map contain all of the information 
required under OAR 690-310-0040 and OAR 690-310-0050 (www.oregon.gov/owrd/law.oar). The 
Department also determines whether the proposed use is prohibited by statute. If the Department 
determines that the application is incomplete, all fees have not been paid, or the use is prohibited by 
statute, the application and all fees submitted are returned to the applicant. 

2. Initial Review 

The Department reviews the application to determine whether water is available during the period 
requested, whether the proposed use is restricted or limited by rule or statute, and whether other issues 
may preclude approval of or restrict the proposed use. An Initial Review (IR) containing preliminary 
determinations is mailed to the applicant. The applicant has 14 days from the mailing date to withdraw 
the application from further processing and receive a refund of all fees paid minus $200. The applicant 
may put the application on hold for up to 180 days and may request additional time if necessary. 

3. Public Notice 

Within 7 days of the mailing of the initial review, the Department gives public notice of the application in 
the weekly notice published by the Department at www.oregon.gov/owrd. The public comment period is 
30 days from publication in the weekly notice. 

4. Proposed Final Order Issued 

The Department reviews any comments received, including comments from other state agencies related to 
the protection of sensitive, threatened or endangered fish species. Within 60 days of completion of the IR, 
the Department issues a Proposed Final Order (PFO) explaining the proposed decision to deny or approve 
the application. A PFO proposing approval of an application will include a draft permit, and may request 
additional information or outstanding fees required prior to permit issuance. 

5. Public Notice 

Within 7 days of issuing the PFO, the Department gives public notice in the weekly notice. Notice 
includes information about the application and the PFO. Protest must be received by the Department 
within 45 days after publication of the PFO in the weekly notice. Anyone may file a protest. The protest 
filing fee is $350.00 for the applicant and $700.00 for non-applicants. Protests are filed on approximately 
10% of Proposed Final Orders. If a protest is filed the Department will attempt to settle the protest but 
will schedule a contested case hearing if necessary. 

6. Final Order Issued 

If no protests are filed, the Department can issue a Final Order within 60 days of the close of the period 
for receiving protest. If the application is approved, a permit is issued. The permit specifies the details of 
the authorized use and any terms, limitations or conditions that the Department deems appropriate. 

Revised 2/1/2012 Surface Water/I WR 
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Application for a Permit to Use Oregon Water Resources Department 

Surface Water 
725 Summer Street Np,,SIJ4e.A, OWRD 
Salem Ore~mLmi l:H 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.JUN l l 2014 

SECtION;J;<Ar:P;LICANT INroRMAUQN4ND SIGNATI.Ji.lE 
A I' tlti ti .pp 1can n orma on 
NAME PHONE(HM) 
HOLLIS LAND AND TIMBER, LLC 503-342-6641 
PHONE(WK) I CELL FAX 

503-385-3639 
ADDRESS 

13984 CHELSEA DRIVE 

CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL * 
LAKE OSWEGO OR 97035 

0 . f I ti ti 11'1!aD1za IOn n orma on 
NAME I PHONE FAX 

NIA 
ADDRESS CELL 

CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL* 

A ent Information - The a ent is authorized to re resent the a licant in all matters relatin 
AGENT I BUSINESS NAME 

ERIC URSTADT/STUNTZNER ENGINEERING & FORESTRY, LLC 

ADDRESS 

2137 19™ AVENUE 

PHONE 

503-357-5717 

CITY ST ATE ZIP E-MAIL * 

FOREST GROVE OR 97116 
Note: Attach multiple copies as needed 

FAX 

CELL 

SALEM, OR 

* By providing an e-mail address, consent is given to receive all correspondence from the department 
electronically. (paper copies of the final order documents will also be mailed.) 

By my signature below I confirm that I understand: 

• I am asking to use water specifically as described in this application. 
• Evaluation of this application will be based on information provided in the application packet. 
• I cannot legally use water until the Water Resources Department issues a permit to me. 
• The Department encourages all applicants to wait for a permit to be issued before beginning construction 

of any proposed diversion. Acceptance of this application does not guarantee a permit will be issued . 
• If I begin construction prior to the issuance of a permit, I assume all risks associated with my actions . 
• lfl get a permit, I must not waste water . 
• If development of the water use is not according to the terms of the permit, the permit can be cancelled . 
• The water use must be compatible with local comprehensive land use plans . 
• Even if the Department issues a permit, I may have to stop using water to allow senior water right holders 

to get water to which they are entitled. 

t the information contained in this application is true and accurate. 

28VO ti. /9NJ?W'O~ 11,K.. S~y 
Print Name and title if applicable ~ate 

Applicant Signature Print Name and title if applicable Date 



StcTIONi.: PROPERTY OWNERSHIP 

Please indicate if you own all the lands associated with the project from which the water is to be diverted, 
conveyed, and used. 

[gl Yes 
[gl There are no encumbrances. 
D This land is encumbered by easements, rights of way, roads or other encumbrances. 

D No 
D I have a recorded easement or written authorization permitting access. 
D I do not currently have written authorization or easement permitting access. 
D Written authorization or an easement is not necessary, because the only affected lands I do not 

own are state-owned submersible lands, and this application is for irrigation and/or 
domestic use only (ORS 274.040). 

D Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands. 

List the names and mailing addresses of all affected landowners (attach additional sheets if necessary). 

NIA 

You must provide the legal description of: J. The property from which the water is to be diverted, 2. Any 
property crossed by the proposed ditch, canal or other work, and 3. Any property on which the water is to be 
used as depicted on the map. 

A. Proposed Source of Water 

Provide the commonly used name of the water body from which water will be diverted, and the name of the 
stream or lake it flows into. If unnamed, say so: 

Source 1 : Hollis Reservoir Tributary to: __ RECEIVED BY OWRD 

Source 2: Unnamed Tributary Tributary to: Bryan Creek JUN 11 2014 
Source 3: Tributary to: __ 

SALEM, OR 
Source 4: Tributary to: __ 

If any source listed above is stored water that is authorized under a water right permit, certificate, or decree, attach 
a copy of the document or list the document number (for decrees, list the volume, page and/or decree name). 

B. Applications to Use Stored Water 

Do you, or will you, own the reservoir(s) described in item 3A above? 

[gl Yes. 

D No. (Please enclose a copy of your written notification to the operator of the reservoir of your intent 
to file this application, which you should have already mailed or delivered to the operator.) 

Revised 2/1/2012 Surface Water/4 L 
~s+e:i~ 

WR 



I' 

If all sources listed in item 3A are stored water, the Department will review your application using the expedited 
process provided in ORS 537.147, unless you check the box below. Please see the instruction booklet for more 
information. 

0 By checking this box, you are requesting that the Department process your application under the 
standard process outlined in ORS 537.150 and 537.153, rather than the expedited process provided by 
ORS 537.147. To file an application under the standard process, you must enclose the following: 

• A copy of a signed non-expired contract or other agreement with the owner of the reservoir (if not 
you) to impound the volume of water you propose to use in this 
application. 

• A copy of your written agreement with the party (if any) delivering the water from the reservoir 
to you. 

Provide the amount of water you propose to use from each source, for each use, in cubic feet-per-second (cfs) or 
gallons-per-minute (gpm). lfthe proposed use is from storage, provide the amount in acre-feet (af): 

(1 cfs equals 448.8 gpm. 1 acre-foot equals 325,851 gallons or 43,560 cubic feet) 

· ... ~\ ; 

; 

.;.· 

i>·.·.·aou~P~. ; ':., ' .. .··•. ;AMPbNT : •;USE. PERIOD OF USE ·.· 'j; ... · 

Hollis Reservoir 
Fire Suppression, Irrigation season and 

100 0 cfs 0 gpm ~ af irrigation, wildlife,aesthetics,recreation year round 

Unnamed Trib. 
Reservoir Maintenance 

When water is 
1 ~cfs0 gpm Oaf To Bryan Creek available 

0 cfsO gpm Oaf 

0 cfs 0 gpm 0 af 

For irrigation use only: 
Please indicate the number of primary and supplemental acres to be irrigated. 

Primary: 280 Acres Supplemental: Q Acres 

List the Permit or Certificate number of the underlying primary water right(s): NIA 

Indicate the maximum total number of acre-feet you expect to use in an irrigation season: 100 AF 

• If the use is municipal or quasi-municipal, attach Form M 

• If the use is domestic, indicate the number of households: NIA 

• If the use is mining, describe what is being mined and the method( s) of extraction: N/ A 

RECEIVED BY OWRD 

JUN 11 2014 

Revised 2/1/2012 Surface Water/5 
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SECTION 5: WATER MANAGEMENT 

A. Diversion and Conveyance 
What equipment will you use to pump water from your source? 

~ Pump (give horsepower and type): 50 HP submersible 

D Other means (describe): __ 

Provide a description of the proposed means of diversion, construction, and operation of the 
diversion works and conveyance of water. 
Electric AC pump in Hollis Reservoir & underground pipelines 

B. Application Method 
What equipment and method of application will be used? (e.g., drip, wheel line, high-pressure 
sprinkler) 
Sprinklers and drip application methods are anticipated at this time. 

C. Conservation 
Please describe why the amount of water requested is needed and measures you propose to: prevent 
waste; measure the amount of water diverted; prevent damage to public uses of affected surface 
waters. 
The property managers are seasoned farmers and plan a variety of crops and conservation of water will be 

accomplished by using appropriate application methods, automated watering and visual monitoring of crops. 

In granting permission to use water from a stream or lake, the state encourages, and in some instances requires, 
careful control of activities that may affect the waterway or streamside area. See instruction guide for a list of 
possible permit requirements from other agencies. Please indicate any of the practices you plan to undertake to 
protect water resources. 

~ Diversion will be screened to prevent uptake of fish and other aquatic life. 
Describe planned actions: No fish are present or have ever been present as determined by the Oregon 
Department of Fish & Wildlife - see Attachment "D". However, inlet will be screened to keep all 
wildlife & debris from being sucked into the diversion. 

~ Excavation or clearing of banks will be kept to a minimum to protect riparian or streamside areas. 
Describe planned actions: For this water right, no clearing of banks will be needed. 

~ Operating equipment in a water body will be managed and timed to prevent damage to aquatic life. 
Describe: No equipment will be in a water body. 

~ Water quality will be protected by preventing erosion and run-off of waste or chemical products. 
Describe: The owner will be utilizing typical agricultural methods to prevent erosion and runoff of 
waste and chemicals. 

RECEIVED BY QWRD 

JUN 11 2014 

Revised 2/1/2012 
SALEM, OR 
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Date construction will begin: June 2015 

Date construction will be completed: October 2015 

Date beneficial water use will begin: March 2016 

D Check here if the point of diversion or place of use are located within or served by an irrigation or 
other water district. 

Irrigation District Name Address 
NIA 
City State I Zip 

Use this space to clarify any information you have provided in the application. 

Due to the lengthy permitting processes for a variety of agencies, this application is being prepared prior to 
completion of reservoir and irrigation system design. The owner is a seasoned farmer and plans a variety of crops 
depending on projected market, soil aspect and irrigation demand. The volume of the reservoir has been 
determined by the farmer to be adequate based on years of experience. 

Revised 2/ 112012 
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Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 (For staff use only) 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S): 

D 
D 
D 
D 
D 
D 
D 
D 
D 

SECTION 1: 

SECTION 2: 

SECTION 3: 

SECT 10 N 4: 

SECT 10 N 5: 

SECTION 6: 

SECTION 7: 

SECTION 8: 

SECTION 9: 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

RECEIVED BY OWAO 

JUN 11 2014 

SALEM, OR 

D Land Use Information Form 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

D Provide the legal description of: (1) the property from which the water is to be diverted, (2) any 
property crossed by the proposed ditch, canal or other work, and (3) any property on which the 
water is to be used as depicted on the map. 

D Fees 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

MAP 

D Permanent quality and drawn in ink 

D Even map scale not less than 4" = 1 mile (example: 1" = 400 ft, 1" = 1320 ft, etc.) 

D North Directional Symbol 

D Township, Range, Section, Quarter/Quarter, Tax Lots 

D Reference comer on map 

D Location of each well, and/or dam if applicable, by reference to a recognized public land survey 
comer (distances north/south and east/west) 

D Indicate the area of use by Quarter/Quarter and tax lot clearly identified 

D Number of acres per Quarter/Quarter and hatching to indicate area of use if for primary 
irrigation, supplemental irrigation, or nursery 

D Location of main canals, ditches, pipelines or flumes (if well is outside of the area of use) 

D Other 

Revised 2/1/2012 Surface Water/I I ,f_.e tf!irb WR 
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18£9 DEC 11 ·Fil 3: 55 F238P2070 

LEG/IL llES('RlP'rlON 

··-··-··l'MWl:t, 1: llP.inq a p~rt. of Section 35, '1'01·mshlp 2 Sol.Ith, H;:im10 l llo•;t oi: th'! 
\·J.l.l.l.tunott.e llcridi~n aml p~i:t 01: th-. J. II. !lean Donation Limd Claim tt.1 •. ~'.I, 
lh>t.Hlcatinn No. 1423 in Yamhill County, Oregn11, more. p;irti~uJ.arly d.?nc:i:ihed as 
fol.lt111$: 

lll-:CHNHUIG nt the Oll~i:t.-.r E:.1ction pc1st on line lml.1mc11 ~:r.1:1;lonn 31 ""'' 1;., 11al1I 
'J'11unnhlp i"'llltl llrin<JP.J theur.:o ~1m1th 3"26' \·Jest l\long Se•::ti.on line, 30. 15 ch.:d.1rn LIJ th'J 
?lorth liue o( Bait\ J. II. lln<in Donation l.anc\ Claim1 t.h<!llCe llr.•uth !<9••(19' Vl~st al.Olli! tho 
N•Hth li.11" n[ Kaid Claim, l. 511 chains to an iron pip-. at the tlorthwent. r.ornor 11r. r.a1 <I 
Claim: tlir,11•:n Sl)ttlh t1l.011g I.hi! \·l11st ll11P. cil t:aitl t:lai~1 D. ll chnlm: tu ;111 lr•.'11 pipe r.•I. 
011 t.h~ •r.,unr.hip line at a pol.nt 15 links \·lest of the South11P.st corner nr. Becllon 35: 
th"nce Horth BB0 20' flMt along the To1msl!ip line, 21. 3'1 chai11s t.•l thP. ll"r,1 . .l 111~ ril 11 
1~1-"'"' c•.lllVHVP.d by ,Jo\111 E. IHI son and uife Lo F. Groah~11 and 1·1i f.e by llo.111 t'P.r.:<.ll"dPd 
ll11r"'1 ?.4, 19?.0 in Book 110 1 Pnge 365, D1!ed P.ecortls: t.h1m1~0 llo!th (10°H' nnn <ilr.1nq 1.h• 
l"lt!st: lln" 1.1! =>•lid Grosh-.n Lrnct 42.36 chaina to th• cent~r subdivlr,inn line nf r:'1icl 
Sr.ct.inn l~: th•J11co. Jlorth 89" 13 • l1est .~:tunq snid subtlivi :;i•ln lino Ill. 21· dia lns t .. i U1P. 
P•>i11t of lleg!nnin9. 

PllRCP.L 21 Part o( the J•lmes R. !lean Donation ''""~ Claim Ho. .l!• am\ llr." 4 J i.n 
'l"wnr<hJpri ?. 1111d 3 South, Ranqe 3 nest of the Willamette llericli'1n In Ynn1hlll t:ounty, 
fJr1·~1i:•n, <l"BC!t'ihed ns !'>llom:s 

l\F:l;:JllHl Ntl on t.l1e Tourishi p line· 13. n chains Sout.h lrom the t1rJrth11est <"•1 ner of 
c.:>i.<1 C.l:ii111 the.nee Horth lla'120 • East along the Tomship line 500 fol!t1 thenc'! 
S1mL1111estorly l.o a point on Lhe lleut lJ.nc of r.aid Btl1111 ClnJ11, S"uth 0"27' r.mol., 2n 
1.•H•L f.t-nm the poi.nt of lll•9inni n91 thence North 0°27' Uest, 222 feet t.n thP. l""l nt d 
IJ~9ln11inq. 

FJKt'P.l"l'lllCJ 1'11FJl\EFROll that. portion convP.yed to Yamhill Couuty, n pol i. t.ic'Al 
r.nb•ll.vlRJ.nn of th-. State of Oregon, by Deed recorded llarch 14, 1918 l11 F'ilm Volum~ 
127, 1'1190 1085, Deed nnd llort!Jagn Recor.di;, 

rilnr'f:I, 11 The iionatiou I.and Claim of Ransom lliqqln~ and ui fo, r:J.;il 01 "'"" 1'i 111 
1'•,.lllr.ltip ?. Sout:h, Range 3 tlest of the tlillElmP.tte 11".ri•ll.an ln Ymnhill C:r.•11111.\'. ll•~•·I""· 
rlr:"r.r•i:th""d m:r follous, to-wit 1 

f1l:tHHHJNG nt a point 15. IJS chains North and 10.06 i:Jiains \'IP.c.I; 'lf 1.11., ::·J11l·h~~c.1 
1·n11vn 1)[ :J~t:tion. 27 in Tounship 2· South,: Ranqe 3 tlr?st: and runninr.i tl1n111.~" F;o11Lh 'l~L 1') 
d1~l11n; thfnce Jlnst 43.80 chains1 thenc:e N'1rth 22 .2r1 ch::ifrrn; tli>?11cn l'1M:t ~'' · :~o r~h.".' i.11!;; 
th"llL"P Uorl;l1 21.30 chai11s: ·and thence \'lest 82, 75 chains to tho point ,,r. IJeqirntinq . 

. p;,ncm. ,,, J,i;itn m11nb11r.i:id 2, 3, 4, -and :, nnr.\ t.he u~u11~hwef:t 1)1.\~tt':'r oi. 1.li~ 1-1•.'rlh··~~:t 
\l11t1i:t;P.i·1 1.h~ Northt1est Quarter of the SoutheAst Quan.or •lf Secti.on ·15, 'l'"wnr.hip ? 
flouth, Hnnge 3 tlecL of the l"lill<1111ette Meridian in Ynnohil.l C:ountv, Clrn11•>n. 

l'/\!1Cr.1, 5 • L•lt<I 2, 3, ancl 4 and th• Northtiest QuartP.r of th'! Soutl11/P.st ')mr•:'i'r of 
S•,ct .. lo11 26 i.n Township .2 South, Range 3 tlest of the \·Ii ll:.1mutte tlericlinn ln Y~11rhl ll 
county, OrP.cron. · 

F:/\Vl~G 1'..ND EXCEPT!HG fro!!l t}H! · p1·e1ei!!:'!S above !l!~.~crit:r.U n 60 f(ttJt. ro:1!h::J\' t:.0 1J:i'Jcyr..d 
to Yamhill County ·by Deed recorded in Book 122, Page 1!13, Deed Records of Yamhi 11 
C".>unty, Oregon. 

P/\RCBJ, 61 BEGINNING 11t a point 60 rods South of tho lk1ctl11-1cst cornf!r c:>f '''P.('tfon 
1r. iii 1'01111ship 2 South, Range ·3 West of the tlillarnottn llP.ridian in Y~mhi lt c:ounty, 
llrl!lfr.lll; thP.nc:e r.ast to the County Road; thence llorl.hu~st.f'rly ~lonq Lhe ;.;1id ('ounty 
no.1d to the \iest line of said Section 36 1 thence South along th~ u.est -line of :iai1.I 
Sec:tfo11 .Jr. to -th_e point of bf.lginninq. 

-Pllll('f,1, 1 r .Government Lot l Of Section 35, 1'0MIShlp ·2 South, Jl.anye. 3 t·J~sl.: or th•! 
\-Ii] lnrnettr! llP.ridiiin in ~<>nthill County, Oregon.-:..~-·· 

RECEIVED BY OWRO 

JUN 11 2014 

I SALEM,OR 
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1989 DEC l I Pli 3: SS F2381'2071 

PARCEL 81 
-----lll.l t:hat l>Ortion of thP. follo11in9 dP.scribed tract l yiw4 South of Oald PP.a~ floacli 

ll<>in11 a 1>art of SectJ.on ~6, in , • .,,mship 2 South, Rllnqe :i lfo$t. (Jf tho l-lil.l11inotlo 
ll1'!t'lcU'1n in Yamhill County, n1·agon, an beginning at the South~<lst come.r of that 
cP.rtain 79 11r.re tract o~med by John Ormluff, said i>oJnt l>e ln11 tlort.h 86"0G '10" l·lcH, 
20.011 ch1'ina and South 0"23'47" East, 19.64 chains from thP. Ouarter post on tho East 
r;l.clP. ot said Section 26; l:he11ce Horth 0"23'47" 11ent, 19.64 chair!!:: th~nc~ lloi-th 
8G"IJG'40" Hest, 4.15 chains1 thencfl North 2G 0 09' West, 2.466 chains; th.,nce llorth 
'3°16' l'IPst, 5.% chdns: thencp South 8!1"49' l'IP.st., 4 .072 ch11!11111 thr.hce SQuth 2•1.:~75 
dialrrn l.t> t.h~ So11th lillll of snld 79.00 acre tract: th .. 111,P. South B&"lG' E<lst •m So1JLh 
liM of >:;:iid tract, 15, 345 chnim1 to t.ffl!finninq.----.. 

RECEIVED BY OWRD 
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Land Use 
Information Form 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

Applicant: __ Hollis Land and Timber, LLC ___ _ 
First 

Moiling Address: __ l3984 Chelsea Drive _____________________ _ 

_ Lake Oswego _______ _ 
City 

OR 97035 
- State -- Zip---

Daytime Phone: _503-385-3639_ 

A. Land and Location 

Please include the following information for all tax Jots where water wiJI be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed 
(transported), and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may 
substitute existing and proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-Jot information requested below. 

Township Range Section %~ Tax Lot# Plan Deslanatlon (e.g .. Waler lobe: Proposed Land 
Rural R8Side11tial/RR·S) Use: 

2.S 'JYl. ~ Mw l4QQ []Di\'Otled l!!IConvoycd lllUICd l1!i&11tiQD --
is 3W 35 ~ 12® 181 Di\'Cltcd 181 Co1we)'Cd l!!IUsed Irrigation --llQQ 

.1J.Q1 

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed; 

I Yamhill 

B. peacrlotlon of Proposed Use 

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department: 
181 Permit to Use or Store Water 0 Water Right Transfer 0 Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification 
0 Limited Water Use License 0 Allocation of Conserved Water 0 Exchange ofWater 

Source of water: 181 Reservoir/Pond D Oll!und Water D Surface Water(name) ________ _ 

Estimated quantity of water needed: ___ 100 ___ _ D cubic feet per second D gallons per minute ~ acre-feet 

Jntended use of water: 181 Irrigation 0 Commercial 
0 Municipal 0 Quasi-Municipal 

D Industrial 0 Domestic for ___ househoid(s) 
D lnstream 181 Other Fires suppression, recreation, wildlife 

Briefly describe: 

Construct pond and irrigation system for a variety of agricultural uses. 

~ 
···--··-·--··-··········---········-····--··---···--·-4!"-····---------·······-------------·-··-·--···-..z:?~· 
Note to applicant: If the Land Use Infonnation Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local 
government representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application filed with the 
Water Resources Department. 

Revised iUwEIVED BY OWRD 

JUN 11 2014 

SALEM, OR 

See bottom of Page 3. -+ 
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For Local Government Use Only r&"~ 

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the proJe~~/11 
be located entirely within the city limits. Jn that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals 
only with the local land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits. 

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested fnfonnatlon 

~uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are a lo ed outright or are not 
regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s): Z. S o-C- . 

\ ~~hJ\,l lo· 
0 Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretion ry land: ~ 

use approvals as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation ofapplicable land-use approvals which 6J L ~ 
have already been obtained. Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) If . 1~ 
approvals have been obtained but all appeal periods have not ended, check "Being pursued." 

Type of Land·Use Approval Needed Cite Most Signlfican1, Applk~lc Plan Land-Use Approval: (e.g., plan amendments, rezones, 
~onditional-use permilS, etc.) Policies & Ordinance Section Rcfcnnces 

OOb1aincd a Being Punucd 
0Denlcd 0 NOi Dcins Pumltd 

OOblaincd D Btins Pursued 
0Denled 0 NOi Bclng Pul'IOOI 

CJ Oblaincd OBeingPu~ 

DDenicd 0 NOi Deina Putt.ucd 

D Oblaincd D Dcing Pumcd 
ODtnied 0 Not Beln1 Punsutd 

CJ Obtained a lltlng Pursued 
[Jlknicd D NOi Beins Pursued 

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources 
Department regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet. 

Title:_~_. _D_,_J'"\ __ • -------­
Signature: --P~+--H-'~..J+~~--'----- Phone: 5'03 '-/$"/ ~ 7S16 Date: '/c, /U Ii' 

Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and return it to the 
applicant. If you sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice date to return the 
completed Land Use Information Forni or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use of water is 
compatible with local comprehensive plans. ~ 

-------------------·-·-----·------··------·--------------------·--------------·-···-- ~··· 
Receipt for Request for Land Use Information 

Applicant name: ________________________________ _ 

City or County:----------------- Staff contact:------------

Signature: _______________ Phone: _________ Date: _____ _ 

ReviseiWi~IR!NED BY OWRD Surface Water/10 WR 

JUN 11 2014 

SALEM, OR 



/ 
ATT D 

'' ::.;•·;· ....... ·.··.···.···· 

LAND SJRVEYING ·. 'PLANNING :' ENGi NEERING · WATER RIGHTS. :: FORESTRY. .· GPS & GIS 

Stuntzner... 

Engineering· 
& Forestry}LL~c~ ... .., 

TELEPHONE (503A~357-5717 
FAX (503) 357-5698 

EMAIL: 
firstnamela;tnsne@stuntzner.com 

2137 19'h Avenue 
Forest Grove, OR 97116 

COOS BAY - FOREST GROVE - DALLAS - BROOK/ NGS 

ODFW & SfUNTZNER FISH PRESENCE FIELD VISIT NOTES 

PRo..ECT NAME: Hollis LONer Dan OWNER NAME: Hollis Lenci & Timber, LLC 

LATITUDE: 45-21-28.7 LONGITUDE: 123-01-47.5 WGS64 

TAXLOT LOCATION: SECTION 35, T2S, R3W, TAX LOT 1300 

WATER RIGHT APPLICATION NUMBERS: N/A 

WATER RIGHT PERMIT NUMBERS: N/A 

PRO..ECT DES::RIPTION: Proposed Dan 

ATTACHED: WATER RIGHT MAP USGSMAP_X_ 

RESJLTS: 

RECEIVED BY OWRD 

JUN 11 2014 

SALEM, OR 

PHOTOSJ_ 

DAM: PASSA.GE NEEDED? YES or® MORE INFO NEEDED?~ 

Y:\2013\313081 Hollis L!l'ld & TlmbEr\Flsh lssues\Flsh Presence Form Lower D!ITl.doc f>EGe 1 of 1 



LAND SURVEYING PLANNING ENGINEERING WATER RIGHTS FORESTRY GPS & GIS 

Engineering 

TELEPHONE (503) 357-5717 
FAX (503) 357-5698 

WEBSITE: www.stuntzner.com 
2137 19th Avenue 

Forest Grove, OR 97116 

& Forestry}LL~C~r.111111~ 

COOS BAY - FOREST GROVE - DALLAS 

May 28, 2014 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Ste. A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 

RE: Application for a Permit to Store Water in a Reservoir 
Application for a Permit to Use Surface Water 

To Whom It May Concern: 

An Application for a Permit to Store Water in a Reservoir and an Application for a Permit to 
Use Surface Water have been completed for Hollis Land & Timber, LLC. You will find the 
following enclosed: 

1. Check in the amount of $5,560.00 to cover the review fees associated with these 
forms ($1930.00 for the Reservoir application and $3630.00 for the Surface Water 
application). 

2. The completed and signed Application for a Permit to Store Water in a Reservoir 
a. Attachment A - Water Right Application Map 
b. Attachment B - Signed Land Use Information Form 
c. Attachment C - Deed with Legal Description of Property 
d. Attachment D - ODFW & Stuntzner Fish Presence Field Notes 

3. The completed and signed Application for a Permit to Use Surface Water 
a. Attachment A - Signed Land Use Information Form 
b. Attachment B - Deed with Legal Description of Property 
c. Attachment C - Water Right Application Map 
d. Attachment D - ODFW & Stuntzner Fish Presence Field Notes 

If you have any questions on this submitted material, please contact Eric Urstadt at 503-357-
5717 or ericurstadt@stuntzner.com . -u 

Sincerely, 
Stuntzner Engi.neenng & Forestry LLC 

Carol Taylor 
Office Assistant 

Y:\2013\313081 Hollis Land &Timber\ WATER RlGHTS\Cvr ltr to OWRD with applications 28May14.doc 
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